

Ref. No: 459100122
From: Press
Date: 10/01/22
Subject: Staff Covid vaccine uptake

REQUEST

- 1) As of today's date, please can you tell me how many (overall figure) of your midwife staff have received:
 - a. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
 - b. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
 - c. 3 doses of Covid-19 vaccination (booster jab)
 - d. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination

- 2) Please can you represent the answers to question 1a-d as a percentage of the overall midwife staff in your health and social care trust.

- 3) As of today's date, please can you breakdown by medical profession (doctor, nurse, radiographer etc) how many staff at your health and social care trust have received:
 - a. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination
 - b. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination
 - c. 3 doses of Covid-19 vaccination (booster jab)
 - d. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination

- 4) Please can you represent the answers to question 3a-d as a percentage of the overall staff by each medical profession in your health and social care trust.

If Q3 and Q4 are likely to put this request over cost as defined in s12 of the FOIA, please just respond to Q1 and Q2.

RESPONSE

1. As of today's date, please can you tell me how many (overall figure) of your midwife staff have received:

e. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination	91.71%
f. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination	90.16%
g. 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)	59.59%
h. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination	7.77%

2. As of today's date, please can you breakdown by medical profession (doctor, nurse, radiographer etc) how many staff at your health and social care trust have received:

e. 1 dose of Covid-19 vaccination	94.58%
f. 2 doses of Covid-19 vaccination	91.68%
g. 3 doses of Covi-19 vaccination (booster jab)	72.00%
h. No doses of Covid-19 vaccination	4.97%